. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
P\
mesa-az
Legislation Details
File #: 14-0881
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/11/2014

Title: Three-Year Term Contract for Landscape Maintenance Services for Parkway Medians and Right-of-
Way, Sections Il (Districts 1, 2 and 5) and IV (Districts 2 and 5) for the Transportation Department
Work tasks include but are not limited to cleaning, irrigation, sprinkler system maintenance, trimming,
mowing, weed control, fertilization, etc., depending on whether the area is turf, desert, or a
combination of both.
Transportation and Purchasing recommend awarding the contract to the lowest, responsive and
responsible bidder, Reyes & Sons Landscaping, LLC, Section IlI, at $230,742.68 annually; and
Section 1V, at $137,639.25 annually, based on estimated requirements. The total annual contract
amount is $368,381.93.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

