. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 17-0735
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/3/2017
Title: Three-Month Contract Extension and Dollar-Limit Increase for Landscape Maintenance Services for
Parkway Medians and Right-of-Way, Sections Il (Districts 1, 2 and 5) and IV (Districts 2 and 5) for the
Transportation Department
Transportation has opted to rebid this contract and is requesting a contract extension and dollar-limit
increase to allow time for the new solicitation.
The Transportation Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing the contract extension and
dollar-limit increase with Reyes & Sons Landscaping, LLC, increasing the Section Ill contract amount
from $230,742.68 to $287,742.68, and Section IV from $137,639.25 to $172,049.25; for the total
annual contract amount of $459,791.93.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Council Report

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Three-Month Contract Extension and Dollar-Limit Increase for Landscape Maintenance Services for
Parkway Medians and Right-of-Way, Sections Il (Districts 1, 2 and 5) and IV (Districts 2 and 5) for
the Transportation Department

Transportation has opted to rebid this contract and is requesting a contract extension and dollar-limit
increase to allow time for the new solicitation.

The Transportation Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing the contract extension and
dollar-limit increase with Reyes & Sons Landscaping, LLC, increasing the Section Ill contract amount
from $230,742.68 to $287,742.68, and Section IV from $137,639.25 to $172,049.25; for the total
annual contract amount of $459,791.93.

City of Mesa

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

